AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	FICATION OF CONTRA	СТ	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT I	D CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M015	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c.		REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Il applicable) RG1-02-281 Line 005			-1			
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADN	INSTERED BY (If other th	an Item	16)		3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555							
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta	ate and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION N	0.		
ADEPT CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. ATTN: KIRK MEHTA				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
408 W MAIN ST STE A				10A MODIFICATION		ORDER NO.			
LANSDALE PA 194462008				10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)	· · · · · · · · ·			
CODE 963014964 FACILITY CODE					X 08-23-2002				
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEN	IDMENTS OF SC	OLIC	ITATIONS		<u></u>		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	hich includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE tue of this amendment you desi	e solicit ECEIPT ire to cl	lation and amendmen FOF OFFERS PRIOF hange an offer alread	t num TO y sub	nbers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha	OF YOUR AC DATE SPECI nge may be m	- FIED MAY ade		
	91-15-5F1-340 E9112 bligate \$158,000.00	2	52A 31×0200						
	PLIES ONLY TO MODII THE CONTRACT/ORDI					S,	-		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify						10A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F		ANGES	(such as changes in pay	ying offi	ce, appropriation date,	, etc.)			
			ilateral ction B.2 "Consideration and Obligation" (b)						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not,	is required to sign this docume	nt and i	return 0 c	opies	to the issuing o	ffice.			
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by L	CF section headings, including solicitation	Vcontract	subject matter where feasible	e.)					
	HED PAGE TWO FOR A DES	SCRIPT	TION OF MODIFIC	ATIC	N FIFTEEN		• •		
						-			
					all va				
except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ains unchanged and in full for			or print)			
A TABLE AND THEE OF GIGNER (Type of pinit)		Je	ffrey R. Mitches ontracting Office	211	o. riozri (Type C	о риш			
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNI	TER STATES OF AMERICA	Va.	thett-	16	SC. DATE SIGNE	.D	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)		3/8/2007	9	
	·· ···· /	1/27	//-/-			STANDARD FORI	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	-83)	

TEMPLATE - ADMODT

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMOU2

NRC-28-02-281 Modification No. 15 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to increase the funds obligated in the contract by \$158,000.00, from \$297,392.00 to \$455,392.00. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

Subsection B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph (b), is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$455,392.00."

A summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action is provided as follows:

TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATIONS:	\$45,000.00
TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATIONS:	\$78,392.00
TOTAL FY04 OBLIGATIONS:	\$84,000.00
TOTAL FY05 OBLIGATIONS:	\$80,000.00
TOTAL FY06 OBLIGATIONS:	\$168,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF OBLIGATIONS: \$455,392.00

This modification obligates FY06 funds in the amount of \$158,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged including the contract ceiling amount of \$468,691.50.